FA 202 Series Force Measuring Sensor with Dead Shaft Adapter
The FA 202 Series Force Measuring
Sensor is for use in dead shaft roller
applications where limited space is
available. The slim sensor design pro-
vides a new option for accurate web
tension measurement on machines
where wider sensor designs simply will

/3
.e
Order Code (example):
FA202.250.DI.100
Sensor Series •
Nominal Force Rating •
Adapter •
Scope of delivery:
(1) Sensor, (1) Snap Ring, (1) Adapter,
Spacer, Installation and Operation Manual.
Not Included:
Mounting Screws, Washers, Cable,
or Connector.
FA 202 Series l Adapter Specifications
Inch Adapter	 D	 Metric Adapter	 D
Type	 inch	 Type	 mm
FA 202.DI.075	 0.75"	 FA 202.DM.20 20
FA 202.DI.100	 1.00"	 FA 202.DM.25 25
Shoulder bolt
Ø 6 x 30/M5 50001930
Dowel pin d6 h6 x 20 50000558
Sensor cable with connector	 50002226 (  2 m)